
By WAVERING MONARCH (1979), $466,773. Sire of 19 crops, 34 black
type winners, 376 winners, $19,903,236 & $140,856 (Can), includ-
ing Maria’s Mon [G1] ($507,140, champion), Wavering Girl ($314,-
084, champion). Sire of dams of black type winners Prairie Bayou,
Tejano Run, Stephanotis, Petionville, Flitch, Platinum Tiara, etc.

1st dam
IDDY BIDDY LYDDIE, by Lydian (FR). Winner at 2 and 4, $19,640. Sister to

LUCKY LYDIA. Dam of 8 foals of racing age, 5 to race, all winners,
including--

Wavering Wandy (f. by Wavering Monarch). Black type-placed winner,
see below.

Ease to the Edge (f. by Thirty Six Red). 3 wins at 3 and 4, $19,029.
Deenameeta (f. by Explodent). 2 wins at 5, $16,565. Producer.

2nd dam
Standover, by Goal Line Stand. 6 wins at 3 and 4, $58,320, 2nd Chou

Croute H., etc. Half-sister to ISABELLA DALLAS (dam of George
Owens, Boy Preacher), FANCY ROAD (dam of Terrible Four; grand-
dam of CELLAR’S BEST, Hasty Empery [G3]; Dirty Pete), Reeman.
Dam of 7 foals, 6 to race, all winners, including--

LUCKY LYDIA (f. by Lydian-FR). 6 wins, 2 to 5, $155,738, Omnibus S.
(MTH, $21,000), 2nd Rambling Rose S. (RD, $7,280), 3rd Regret S. [L]
(CD, $6,905), etc. Producer. Granddam of LUCKY SAM (c. by Pembroke)
17 wins to 7, 2005, $195,198, Rockingham Park Derby, RKM, $15,000.

  
Race Record: At 2, unplaced in 1 start; at 3, three wins, once 2nd (Appalachian

S. [L], KEE, $11,305); at 4, one win, 4 times 2nd, twice 3rd (Dr. A. B. Leg-
gio Memorial H., FG, $3,088); at 5, two wins, once 2nd, once 3rd. Totals: 6
wins, 6 times 2nd, 3 times 3rd, earned $116,306.

Produce Record: 1998 no report.
1995 unnamed c. by Marquetry.
1996 Kissed by Angels, f. by Lil E. Tee. Placed at 3 and 5, $6,350.
1997 Wandering Katie, f. by Tejano. Winner at 2, $9,030.
1999 Sneaky Wandy, f. by Chequer. Unraced.
2000 Silvery Wave, f. by Two Punch. Unraced.
2001 Sea Glass, f. by Grindstone. 2 wins at 4, 2005, $62,642.
2002 Chim Chim, g. by Not For Love. Unplaced in 1 start.
2003 unnamed c. by Diamond.
2004 c. by Diamond; 2005 not mated previous year.
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Produce Record:  1998 no report.
1995 unnamed c. by Marquetry.
1996 Kissed by Angels, f. by Lil E. Tee. Placed at 3 and 5, $6,350.
1997 Wandering Katie, f. by Tejano. Winner at 2, $9,030.
1999 Sneaky Wandy, f. by Chequer. Unraced.
2000 Silvery Wave, f. by Two Punch. Unraced.
2001 Sea Glass, f. by Grindstone. 2 wins at 4, 2005, $62,642.
2002 Chim Chim, g. by Not For Love. Unplaced in 1 start.
2003 unnamed c. by Diamond.
2004 c. by Diamond; 2005 not mated previous year.
Last mated  April 25, 2005 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
PARTNER’S HERO (1994) (Danzig--Safely Home), [G2] $554,731. Sire of

4 crops, 9 black type winners, 87 winners, $5,566,609 & $19,218
(Can), including New York Hero ($585,560 Lane’s End S. [G2], etc.),
Senor Cielo Two (to 5, 2005, $304,283), Love Match ($188,966). 9-05
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By RUNAWAY GROOM (1979), champion. Sire of 19 crops, 66 black type
wnrs, 635 winners, $46,944,029 & $77,030 (Can), including champ-
ions Cherokee Run ($1,531,818, Breeders’ Cup Sprint [G1], etc.), etc.
Sire of dams of black type winners Jamaican Rum, Air Rocket, St.
Cloud, Running Copelan, Young Runaway, Lady Dora, Afare, etc.

1st dam
BUCKING THE ODDS, by Spend a Buck. Winner at 3, $6,525. Dam of 5 other

foals of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2005, two to race, 1 winner--
McCaslin (c. by Silver Ghost). 3 wins at 3 and 6, 2005, $18,610.

2nd dam
VICTORIA STAR, by Northern Dancer. Winner at 2, $6,070. Sister to Meteor

Dancer , half-sister to SOLARTIC, NUCLEAR PULSE, Solana, Pelle-
grini . Dam of 9 winners, including--

STELLARIA  (f. by Roberto). 2 wins in 4 starts at 2 in England, Manton
Rose Bowl S.; winner at 3, $23,750 in N.A. Dam of--

OBSERVATORY  (c. by Distant View). 5 wins in 9 starts at 2 and 3 in
England, hwt colt at 3 on English Free H., Queen Elizabeth II S. [G1],
etc.; winner in 1 start in France, Prix d’Ispahan [G1]. Sire.

HIGH PRAISE (f. by Quest for Fame-GB). Winner in 3 starts at 2 and
3 in France, Prix de Malleret [G2], etc.; winner in 2 starts in England.

Ninette  (f. by Alleged). Winner at 3 in England, 3rd ROA Foundation
S.; winner in 2 starts at 3, $19,800 in N.A. Producer.

Bucksplasher  (c. by Buckpasser). 5 wins, 2 to 5, $126,454, 3rd Gotham
S.-G2, Whirlaway S., City of Baltimore H. Sire.

Potentiate  (c. by Foolish Pleasure). 4 wins, 3 to 5, $115,000, 2nd Dwyer
S.-G1, Colin S.-L. Sire.

Cogency  (c. by Buckpasser). Winner, $38,411, 3rd Norfolk S.-G1. Sire.
Starstruck Gal. Winner at 3, $13,675. Dam of STARRY VAL  (f. by Val

de l’Orne-FR) 9 wins, $415,096, Woodhaven H. [L], AQU, $33,270, etc.;
SUCH CHARISMA  (g. by Zilzal) 2 wins in 4 starts in France, Prix Ridg-
way, etc.; 5 wins, $232,991 in N.A.; Marius Petipa  [G3]. (c. by Nureyev).
Granddam of Lend Me a Buck  (g. by Buckfinder) 10 wins, $106,205;
Ciudad de Carson  (f. by Carson City) 2 wins, $81,600.

  
Race Record : At 2, unplaced in 1 start; at 3, one win, twice 2nd, once 3rd.

Earned $51,210.
Produce Record:  2003 unnamed c. by Vision and Verse.
2004 c. by Mutakddim; 2005 f. by Trust N Luck.
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Produce Record:  2003 unnamed c. by Vision and Verse.
2004 c. by Mutakddim; 2005 f. by Trust N Luck.
Last mated  May 25, 2005 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
HOLD THAT TIGER (2000) (Storm Cat--Beware of the Cat), black type

winner of 3 races/4 starts in Ireland and France, European champion,
Grand Criterium [G1], etc.; $348,400 in NA, 2nd Woodward S. [G1],
3rd Breeders’ Cup Juv [G1]. His first foals are weanlings of 2005. 9-05
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By CLEVER TRICK (1976), $419,787. Sire of 22 crops, 61 black type
wnrs, 657 wnrs, $39,242,234 & $41,392 (Can), including Anet [G2]
($1,189,873), Tricky Creek ($873,288). Sire of dams of black type win-
ners Elegant Fashion, Came Home, Towa Treasure, Sun King, Yes
It’s True, Nothing to Lose, Ocean Drive, Halory Leigh, Tricky, etc.

1st dam
SCARP, by Damascus. Unraced. Dam of 5 foals of racing age, 3 winners--

Jade Dancer  (g. by Green Dancer). 3 wins at 3 and 4, $131,350, 2nd La
Puente S. [R] (SA, $15,000).

Scar Trek  (f. by Clever Trick). 3 wins at 4, $94,776, 2nd Charles H. Rus-
sell H. (BM, $7,000), Miss California H. (GG, $7,000). Producer.

Ferdie Le Grande (f. by Ferdinand). 5 wins, 4 to 6, $46,704. Producer.
2nd dam
Corselette , by Hoist the Flag. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $57,625, 2nd San Clemente

S. Sister to Cheer On . Dam of 4 winners, including--
Turkish Blazor  (g. by Ferdinand). 10 wins, 3 to 7, $267,825, 2nd Cedar

Key H. [L] (SA, $12,000).
3rd dam
TURKISH TROUSERS, by Bagdad. 12 wins in 18 starts, 2 to 4, $308,225,

champion, Santa Margarita Invitational H., Hollywood Oaks, etc. Sister
to BEJA , half-sister to EPIDAURUS ($584,410, San Pasqual H. [G2],
etc.), CRAELIUS  ($581,233), TELL, CELINE  (dam of PETALIA ; grand-
dam of HIKARI CERMET ), Irish Mail  (dam of BALZAC , $654,730;
SNAP APPLE ). Dam of 5 foals, 4 to race, all winners, including--

Persona . 4 wins at 3 and 4, $102,225, 2nd La Merced S., etc. Producer.
Granddam of CANYOUKEEPASECRET  (9 wins, $151,580, Stardust S.
[R], LAD, $27,360, etc., set ntr), QUIET PLEASE , Profitable Music
(5 wins, $105,918), Personal Profit  (7 wins, $102,168).

Cheer On . 3 wins, $89,989, 3rd Cooperative Purse Fund S. [LR]. Sire.
Corselette . Black type-placed winner, see above.

  
Race Record : Unraced.
Produce Record:  2000 aborted.
1999 Jack’s Clever Glo, f. by Smokester. Unplaced.
2001 Pick the Ravens, f. by Louis Quatorze. Winner at 4, 2005, $9,100.
2002 Fourthandtwentysix, f. by Not For Love. Unplaced in 2 starts.
2003 Truco de Amor, f. by Not For Love. At 2, 2005, has not started.
2004 f. by Lion Hearted; 2005 c. by Polish Miner.

Hip No.
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Produce Record:  2000 aborted.
1999 Jack’s Clever Glo, f. by Smokester. Unplaced.
2001 Pick the Ravens, f. by Louis Quatorze. Winner at 4, 2005, $9,100.
2002 Fourthandtwentysix, f. by Not For Love. Unplaced in 2 starts.
2003 Truco de Amor, f. by Not For Love. At 2, 2005, has not started.
2004 f. by Lion Hearted; 2005 c. by Polish Miner.
Not mated. 9-05
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By ALLEN’S PROSPECT (1982), black type winner. Sire of 16 crops, 58
black type wnrs, 666 wnrs, $45,304,748 & $59,847 (Can), including
In C C’s Honor ($594,209), Crossing Point (to 8, 2005, $548,395), Ty-
askin ($529,718), Secret Prospect ($520,269). Sire of dams of black
type wnrs Rocky Gulch, Hookedonthefeelin, Betty’s Hat, El Soprano, etc.

1st dam
Speedy Hands , by Fichte. 10 wins at 3 and 4, $74,808, 2nd Big Moe S.-R,

3rd Somethingroyal S.-R. Half-sister to Fast and Shifty . Dam of 14
named foals of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2005, twelve to
race, 9 winners, including--

FAST FINGERS (f. by Nepal). 11 wins, 3 to 6, $182,525, Foxy J. G. S.
[R] (PHA, $23,160), 2nd Race Street H. [R] (PHA, $6,780), Chocolate
Egg S. [R] (PHA, $5,280), Mint Julep S. [R] (PHA, $5,380), 3rd Mill
Race H. (PHA, $4,229), Ivy S. [R] (PHA, $2,926). Dam of--

CUMBY TEXAS  (c. by Lit de Justice). 10 wins, 3 to 5, 2005, $190,100,
Thomas Edison S. (MED, $36,000), 2nd Turf Monster H. [L] (PHA,
$20,000), My Frenchman S. (MED, $9,000).

SPANISH GUITAR  (f. by Birdonthewire). 5 wins, 2 to 4, $119,967,
Miss Houston S. (HOU, $15,000), Kansas Oaks (WDS, $15,000), 3rd
Sam Houston Oaks (HOU, $2,750), Lady’s Secret H. (RP, $2,500).

Fast Baby  (f. by Friendly Lover). 6 wins at 2 and 3, 2005, $72,905, 3rd
Prairie Meadows Debutante S. (PRM, $4,000).

Hand Me a Star  (f. by Nepal). 8 wins, 3 to 5, $90,824, 3rd White Rose S.
[R] (PEN, $3,515). Producer.

Speedy Serenity (f. by Salutely). 8 wins, 3 to 5, $107,768. Producer.
Playful Hands (f. by Play Fellow). 3 wins at 3, $36,220. Dam of--

Wild for Speed  (c. by Wild Escapade). 12 wins, 2 to 5, 2005, $117,571,
2nd Clasico George Washington, Clasico Mister Frisky, etc.

  
Race Record : At 2, unplaced in 1 start; at 3, twice 3rd. Earned $6,125.
Produce Record:
1999 Presscard Karma, g. by Press Card. Winner at 3 and 4, $15,600.
2000 Karms Echo, g. by Western Echo. 4 wins at 3 and 4, placed at 5, 2005,

$44,490.
2001 Q. V. C. Karma, f. by Nepal. 3 wins at 3, placed at 4, 2005, $29,152.
2002 Wise Girl Karma, f. by De Niro. Winner at 2 and 3, 2005, $20,152.
2003 Dixieland Karm, f. by Dixieland Heat. At 2, 2005, has not started.
2004 c. by Polish Minder; 2005 f. by Vision and Verse.
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Produce Record:
1999 Presscard Karma, g. by Press Card. Winner at 3 and 4, $15,600.
2000 Karms Echo, g. by Western Echo. 4 wins at 3 and 4, placed at 5, 2005,

$44,490.
2001 Q. V. C. Karma, f. by Nepal. 3 wins at 3, placed at 4, 2005, $29,152.
2002 Wise Girl Karma, f. by De Niro. Winner at 2 and 3, 2005, $20,152.
2003 Dixieland Karm, f. by Dixieland Heat. At 2, 2005, has not started.
2004 c. by Polish Minder; 2005 f. by Vision and Verse.
Last mated  June 2, 2005 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
OUTFLANKER (1994) (Danzig--Lassie’s Lady), placed in England and

Ireland. Sire of 5 crops, 6 black type winners, $4,698,106 & 367,439
(Can), including Outstander (to 6, 2005, $301,493, Eillo S., etc.),
Outstanding Lady (to 4, 2005, $295,680), Regiment ($288,940). 9-05
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By NEPAL (1980), $226,259, Canadian Turf H. [G2]-ecr, etc. Sire of
16 crops, 7 black type winners, 151 winners, $8,259,232, including
Fabersham (22 wins, $645,468, Coaltown Breeders’ Cup H. [G3], etc.),
Le Grande Pos ($612,629), Hoist the Baba ($370,554). Sire of dams
of black type winners Wiggins, Chancellor M. H., Cumby Texas, etc.

1st dam
Speedy Hands , by Fichte. 10 wins at 3 and 4, $74,808, 2nd Big Moe S.-R,

3rd Somethingroyal S.-R. Dam of 13 other named foals of racing age,
including a 2-year-old of 2005, eleven to race, 9 winners, including--

FAST FINGERS (f. by Nepal). 11 wins, 3 to 6, $182,525, Foxy J. G. S.
[R] (PHA, $23,160), 2nd Race Street H. [R] (PHA, $6,780), Choco-
late Egg S. [R] (PHA, $5,280), Mint Julep S. [R] (PHA, $5,380), 3rd
Mill Race H. (PHA, $4,229), Ivy S. [R] (PHA, $2,926). Dam of--

CUMBY TEXAS  (c. by Lit de Justice). 10 wins, 3 to 5, 2005, $190,100,
Thomas Edison S. (MED, $36,000), 2nd Turf Monster H. [L], etc.

SPANISH GUITAR  (f. by Birdonthewire). 5 wins, 2 to 4, $119,967,
Miss Houston S. (HOU, $15,000), Kansas Oaks (WDS, $15,000), etc.

Fast Baby  (f. by Friendly Lover). 6 wins at 2 and 3, 2005, $72,905,
3rd Prairie Meadows Debutante S. (PRM, $4,000).

Hand Me a Star  (f. by Nepal). 8 wins, 3 to 5, $90,824, 3rd White Rose S.
[R] (PEN, $3,515). Producer.

Speedy Serenity (f. by Salutely). 8 wins, 3 to 5, $107,768. Producer.
Playful Hands (f. by Play Fellow). 3 wins at 3, $36,220. Dam of--

Wild for Speed  (c. by Wild Escapade). 12 wins, 2 to 5, 2005, $117,-
571, 2nd Clasico George Washington, Clasico Mister Frisky, etc.

2nd dam
FAST SHIFTER, by Tom Fool. Winner at 4, $7,426. Half-sister to OCALA

NOIR, Firey Touch (dam of CASA FLAMBE, Villa Fire ), Ever Gentle
(dam of COPOUT, Troop Commander ; granddam of SENOR REY
[G3]; Bold Rex ). Dam of 4 winners, including--

Speedy Hands  (f. by Fichte). Black type-placed winner, see above.
Fast and Shifty  (f. by Nias). Placed at 3 in Peru, 3rd Premio Gustavo

Luna Vertiz.
Fast Dame. Placed at 4, $3,671. Dam of 7 winners, including--

Slewfist  (g. by Slew the Coup). 6 wins, 2 to 4, $34,675, 3rd Magic City
S. (BIR, $2,880).

  
Race Record : At 2, unplaced in 1 start.

Hip No.
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Bay filly;
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Last mated  April 16, 2005 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
PARKER’S STORM CAT (2000) (Storm Cat--Macoumba), winner at 3,

$40,800. Son of Storm Cat, $570,610, leading sire twice, sire of 134
black type winners, including Cat Thief [G1] ($3,951,012), Sweet
Catomine [G1] (champion). His first foals are weanlings of 2005. 9-05
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By DIAMOND (1995), black type winner of 5 races, $191,610, Skip Trial
S., etc. Sire of 3 crops, including 2-year-olds of 2005, 55 winners,
$2,469,103, including Silmaril (9 wins to 4, 2005, $408,410, Pimlico
Breeders’ Cup Distaff H. [G3], etc.), Red Velvet Cake (5 wins to 4,
2005, $121,134, Tri-State Futurity), White Ice (Ruth C. Funkhouser S.).

1st dam
Wavering Wandy , by Wavering Monarch. 6 wins, 3 to 5, $116,306, 2nd

Appalachian S. [L] (KEE, $11,305), 3rd Dr. A. B. Leggio Memorial
H. (FG, $3,088). Dam of 8 foals of racing age, including a 2-year-old
of 2005, four to race, 2 winners--

Sea Glass (f. by Grindstone). 2 wins at 4, 2005, $62,642.
Wandering Katie (f. by Tejano). Winner at 2, $9,030.

2nd dam
IDDY BIDDY LYDDIE, by Lydian (FR). Winner at 2 and 4, $19,640. Sister to

LUCKY LYDIA . Dam of 5 foals to race, all winners, including--
Wavering Wandy  (f. by Wavering Monarch). Black type-placed winner,

see above.
3rd dam
Standover , by Goal Line Stand. 6 wins at 3 and 4, $58,320, 2nd Chou Croute

H., etc. Dam of 7 foals, 6 to race, all winners, including--
LUCKY LYDIA . 6 wins, $155,738, Omnibus S. (MTH, $21,000), etc. Pro-

ducer. Granddam of LUCKY SAM  (17 wins to 7, 2005, $195,198).
4th dam
HOLDOVER, by Amarullah. Unraced. Dam of 9 winners, including--

ISABELLA DALLAS . 4 wins, $31,644, Minnesota Derby, etc. Dam of--
George Owens . 3 wins, $44,631, 3rd Minnesota Breeders’ Derby [LR].
Boy Preacher . 5 wins, 2 to 4, $43,251, 3rd Northern Lights Futurity

[LR] (CBY, $8,932), Hopkins S. [R] (CBY, $2,910). Sire.
FANCY ROAD . 5 wins at 2, $30,376, Debutante S., etc. Dam of--

Terrible Four . 4 wins at 2 and 3, 3rd Scotch Foursome Lassie S. Dam
of Dirty Pete  (6 wins, $60,232, 2nd Texas Open Futurity).

Hastening. Unraced. Dam of CELLAR’S BEST  (10 wins, $112,800),
Hasty Empery  (15 wins, $218,619, 2nd Swoon’s Son S. [G3], etc.).
Granddam of CELLARS SHIRAZ  (10 wins, $728,410, Herecomes-
thebride S. [G3], Calder Oaks [L], CRC, $120,000, etc.), Cellars
Merlot  (4 wins to 6, placed at 7, 2005, $119,521).

Standover . Black type-placed winner, see above.
Reeman . Placed at 3 in France; 2 wins at 4 in England, 3rd Marlow Ropes

John Skeaping Hurdle.
Rulover the Greene. 4 wins, $21,275. Dam of GUNDY GARY ($190,708).
R. C. Lady. 8 wins. Dam of Strictly Proper . G’dam of Proper Ego .
Levee Lass. Unraced. Dam of GITANA  (in Panama).

  

Hip No.
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May 22, 2004

Delaware Certified.
Eligible to be nominated to Maryland Million.
Registered Pennsylvania-bred. 9-05
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By DIXIELAND HEAT (1990), [G3] $426,749. Sire of 7 crops, 91 winners,
$6,096,558 & $88,015 (Can), including black type winners Xtra Heat
($2,189,635 in NA, champion, Prioress S. [G1], Beaumont S. [G2],
etc.; 3rd Dubai Golden Shaheen [G1] in UAE), Coastalota ($379,498),
Heat It Up ($254,539, Duchess S. [G3], etc.), Ms. Sadira ($173,610).

1st dam
Worth Waiting , by Nepal. 6 wins at 5 and 6, $125,342, 2nd Missy Good

S.-R (PEN, $5,000). This is her first foal.
2nd dam
PURELY PLATONIC, by Tai. 9 wins, 4 to 7, $76,033. Dam of 6 foals, 5 to race,

all winners--
Worth Waiting  (f. by Nepal). Black type-placed winner, see above.
Tongue Twister. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $70,504.
Platonic Poker. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $60,704.
Pure Jaz. 2 wins at 4, 2005, $20,861.
Practicality. Winner at 3, $12,840.

3rd dam
VORACIOUS BEAUTY, by Verbatim. Unraced. Dam of 5 other winners--

Sir Edwin. 12 wins, 3 to 6, $72,202.
Himalayan Honey. 3 wins at 3 and 5, $59,486.
Kodari. 4 wins at 4 and 5, $85,770.
Fabulous Queen. 5 wins, 3 to 5, $54,046. Producer.
Dubu. Winner at 3, $4,379.

4th dam
JOANNA’S PET, by Johns Line. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $8,157. Half-sister to

SACKFORD , Good John , Blacksmith . Dam of 7 winners, including--
WAIT UNTIL DARK . 6 wins, 2 to 5, $103,634, Bastonera II Invitational

H., 2nd Star Ball Invitational H., 3rd Countess Fager H. Producer.
Winsome Soon . Winner, $25,950, 3rd Bay Meadows Lassie S. Producer.
Jazzy Geoff. Winner at 3 and 4, $25,772.
Jazzy Anna. Winner at 3, $20,311. Producer.
Joanna’s Key. Unraced. Dam of 7 foals to race, 6 winners, including--

EMOCIONES. 7 wins in 11 starts at 3 and 4 in Peru, champion grass
mare, Premio Pamplona [G1]; 3 wins, $65,345 in N.A.

DARK FUSE . 5 wins, 2 to 4, $132,095, President’s H. (STP, $25,200),
Western Canada H. (NP, $25,200), 2nd Hoofprint On My Heart H.
(STP, $8,000), Ky Alta H. (NP, $8,000).

The Brass King. 7 wins, 4 to 7, $77,488.
Joanna’s Judge. 8 wins, 3 to 6, $60,397.

  

Hip No.

577Consigned by Upland Spring Farm, Agent

Dark Bay or Brown Filly
Northern Dancer
Mississippi Mud
Damascus
Fight On
Raja Baba
Dumtadumtadum
Tai
Voracious Beauty

{Dixieland Band . . . . . .

{Evening Silk . . . . . . . .

{Nepal . . . . . . . . . . . . .

{Purely Platonic . . . . . .

{Dixieland Heat . . . . . .

{Worth Waiting . . . . . . .
(1995)

{Dark Bay/Br. Filly .
April 14, 2004

Delaware Certified.
Registered Pennsylvania-bred. 9-05
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By MUTAKDDIM (1991), black type winner. Sire of 6 crops, 36 black type
winners, $11,960,692 & $501,924 (Can), including Lady Tak (to 5,
2005, $1,160,782, Test S. [G1], etc.), Hattiesburg [G3] ($542,675),
Sterling Gold (to 6, 2005, $403,564), Miss Noire ($312,465), Sound
of Gold ($268,243), Refine (ARG) [G1], Lac Azur [G1], Seek a Star.

1st dam
BLUSHPASSER, by Runaway Groom. Winner at 3, $51,210. This is her

second foal. Her first foal is a 2-year-old of 2005, which has not started.
2nd dam
BUCKING THE ODDS, by Spend a Buck. Winner at 3, $6,525. Dam of 2 other

foals to race, one winner--
McCaslin. 3 wins at 3 and 6, 2005, $18,610.

3rd dam
VICTORIA STAR, by Northern Dancer. Winner at 2, $6,070. Sister to Meteor

Dancer , half-sister to SOLARTIC, NUCLEAR PULSE, Solana,
Pellegrini . Dam of 9 winners, including--

STELLARIA . 2 wins in 4 starts at 2 in England, Manton Rose Bowl S.;
winner at 3, $23,750 in N.A. Dam of 8 winners, including--

OBSERVATORY . 5 wins in 9 starts at 2 and 3 in England, highweighted
colt at 3 on English Free H., 7-9 1/2 fur., Queen Elizabeth II S.
[G1], Jersey S. [G3], Theo Fennell Lennox S. [G3], etc.; winner in 1
start at 4 in France, Prix d’Ispahan [G1]. Sire.

HIGH PRAISE. Winner in 3 starts at 2 and 3 in France, Prix de
Malleret [G2], etc.; winner in 2 starts at 2 in England.

Ninette . Winner at 3 in England, 3rd Roa Foundation S.; winner in
2 starts at 3, $19,800 in N.A. Producer.

Bucksplasher . 5 wins, 2 to 5, $126,454, 3rd Gotham S.-G2, etc. Sire.
Potentiate . 4 wins, 3 to 5, $115,000, 2nd Dwyer S.-G1, etc. Sire.
Cogency . Winner at 2, $38,411, 3rd Norfolk S.-G1. Sire.
Starstruck Gal. Winner at 3, $13,675. Dam of 5 winners, including--

STARRY VAL . 9 wins, 2 to 6, $415,096, Tattling H. [L] (GRD,
$33,180), Woodhaven H. [L] (AQU, $33,270), 2nd Tattling S. [L] (WO,
$12,804), Maple Leaf S. [R] (GRD, $18,258), 3rd Delaware H. [G2],
etc. Dam of Ciudad de Carson  (2 wins, $81,600).

SUCH CHARISMA . Winner in 4 starts at 2 and 3 in France, Prix
Ridgway, 2nd Prix Montenical; 5 wins, $232,991 in N.A.

Marius Petipa . Placed at 3 in Ireland, 3rd Desert King E.B.F. Tetrarch
S. [G3].

Glitzy Gal. Dam of Lend Me a Buck  (10 wins, $106,205).
  

Hip No.

582 Consigned by Upland Spring Farm, Agent

Bay Colt
Mr. Prospector
Con Game
Seattle Slew
Dance Number
Blushing Groom (FR)
Yonnie Girl
Spend a Buck
Victoria Star

{Seeking the Gold . . . .

{Oscillate . . . . . . . . . . .

{Runaway Groom . . . .

{Bucking the Odds . . .

{Mutakddim . . . . . . . . .

{Blushpasser . . . . . . . .
(1998)

{Bay Colt . . . . . . . . .
April 1, 2004

Delaware Certified.
Breeders’ Cup nominated.
Registered Pennsylvania-bred. 9-05
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